Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Wirewound Resistors,
Flameproof, Bath-tub Type
Resistance
Tolerance
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Fixed

● Reference standards to IEC 60115-4, EIAJ RC-2123A
● RoHS compliant
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
 Axial leads type  ERFA
 Radial insertion type ERFT(L)
 Off PC board type
ERFZX
ERFZY
ERFZ
Aug. 201201
61
3575976
終息E
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Wirewound Resistors,
Flameproof, Bath-tub Type
120
–60 –40 –20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
100
80
60
40
20
0
–55 °C 70 °C
275 °C
155 °C max.R
a
te
d
 L
o
a
d
 (
%
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
120
–60 –40 –20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
100
80
60
40
20
0
–55 °C 70 °C
275 °C
155 °C max.R
a
te
d
 L
o
a
d
 (
%
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
3.0 max.
f0.8±0.1
L